×

Water boil advisory ends in Escanaba

ESCANABA — Escanaba residents living in the area of the 900 through 1100 blocks of Stephenson Ave, 1702 9th Ave. N., and 913, 915, 917, 919 Sheridan Road, are advised that the boil water advisory is no longer required anywhere within the City of Escanaba. All affected residents will receive notification or a green door hanger ending the boil

advisory.

The water was tested and was found to be free of any harmful bacteriological pathogens and is safe for all human consumption without further treatment.

For any questions or concerns, contact the City of Escanaba Water Department at 906-786-3291.

NEWSLETTER

Today's breaking news and more in your inbox

I'm interested in (please check all that apply)
Are you a paying subscriber to the newspaper? *
   

Starting at $4.62/week.

Subscribe Today